FEDERAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (FISAT)
Hormis Nagar, Mookkannoor P O, Angamaly-683 577

COLLEGE BUS TIMINGS FOR INDUCTION MEETING

ROUTE NO. 1 PANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):
Starting Point — Passport Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) (Starting Time) 7.15 A.M.

Boarding Points Panampilly Nagar —Manorama Junction 7.17 AM.
Kadavanthra 7.20 AM.
Kumaranasan Square 7.24 AM.
Kathrukadavu 7.26 AM.
Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall) 7.28 A.M.
Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam) 7.35 AM
Edappally High School 740 AM.
Edappally Church 742 AM.
Edappally Toll 745 AM.
Kalamassery Panchayath 748 AM.
Rajagiri Junction 7.50 AM.
Companypady 7.55 AM.
Thottakkattukara 8.00 A.M.
Athani 8.10 A.M.
Kariyad 8.12 A.M.
Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand 8.15 AM.
Campus 8.50 AM.
ROUTE NO. 2 PANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (viaVYTTILA):
Starting Point — Kairali Apt (Panampilly Nagar) (Starting Time) 7.20 AM.
Boarding Points Manorama Junction 7.25 AM.
Kadavanthra 7.27 AM.
Elamkulam 728 AM
Vyttila 7.30 AM.
Chalickavattom 731 AM.
Puthiya Road 7.32 AM.
Palarivattam Pipe Line 7.35 A.M.
Rajagiri Junction 8.00 A.M.
Premier Junction 8.02 A.M.
Thottakkattukara 8.08 A.M.
Parur Junction 8.10 A M.
Desom 8.13 A.M.
Campus 8.45 A.M.

ROUTE NO. 4 PANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):
Starting Point — Passport Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) (Starting Time) 7.15 A.M.

Boarding Points Panampilly Nagar —Manorama Junction 7.17 AM.
Kadavanthra 7.20 AM.
Kumaranasan Square 7.24 AM.
Kaloor 7.28 AM.
Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam) 7.35 AM
Edappally High School 7.37 AM.
Edappally Church 740 AM.
Edappally Toll 745 AM.
Kalamassery Panchayath 748 AM.
Rajagiri Junction 7.50 AM.
Premier Junction 752 AM.
Aluva Market 8.00 A.M.
Thottakkattukara 8.01 AM.

Parur Junction 8.02 A.M.



ROUTE NO. 5 TRIPPUNITHURA TO CAMPUS (via IRIMPANAM):

Boarding Points

Starting Point -
Boarding Points

ROUTE NO. 11 ALUVATO CAMPUS :

Starting Point -
Boarding Points

Starting Point — Trippunithura Bus Stand (Infront of Club) (Starting Time) 7.00 A.M.
Vadakke Kotta 7.06 A.M.
S N Junction 7.07 AM.
Irimpanam Vilakku Junction 7.08 A.M.
Irimpanam Toll 7.09 A.M.
Aluva Market 753 A.M.
Campus 8.40 A.M.

ROUTE NO. 7 (KAKKANAD TO CAMPUS):

Alinchuvadu 7.35 A.M.
Chempumukku 7.36 AM.
Vazhakala 7.38 A.M.
Padamughal 7.39 AM.
Kakkanad (Civil Station) 743 AM.
Mavelipuram 744 AM.
Vallathol Nagar 747 AM.
Thoshiba 749 AM.
Rajagiri Junction 7.50 AM.
Premier Junction 752 AM.
Companypady 7.56 AM.
Federal Gardens 8.00 A.M.
Aluva Bank Junction 8.00 A.M.
Pump Junction 8.02 AM.
KSRTC Bus Stand 8.03 AM.
Govt. Hospital Junction 8.04 AM.
Karothukuzhi Junction 8.05 A.M.
Private Bus Stand 8.06 A.M.
Thottakkattukara 8.11 AM.
KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly 8.25 AM.
Campus 8.40 AM.

ROUTE NO. 13 THOPPUMPADY TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):

Starting Point -
Boarding Points

Thoppumpady (Starting Time)
Naval Base

Thevara Junction

Atlantis

Kadavanthra

Kumaranasan Square

Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall)
Edappally High School
Edappally Church
Pathadippalam
Companypady

Desom

Athani

Private Bus Stand Angamaly
KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly
Campus

7.00 A.M.
7.10 AM.
7.15 AM.
7.20 AM.
7.30 A.M.
7.34 AM.
740 AM.
749 AM.
752 AM.
8.05 A.M.
8.08 A.M.
8.10 A.M.
8.13 A.M.
8.30 A.M.
8.32 AM.
8.40 A.M.



ROUTE NO. 14 - PARIYARAM (CHALAKUDY) TO CAMPUS :

Starting Point — Pariyaram
Chalakudy North
Chalakudy Junction (KSRTC Junction)
Muringoor Junction
Koratty
Chirangara
Karukutty
Campus

ROUTE NO. 17 (ALUVA TO CAMPUS):
Starting Point - Aluva Bank Junction
Boarding Points Pump Junction (in front of Bata)
K SR T C Stand (Union Bank)
Government Hospital Junction
Karothukuzhi Junction
Private Bus Stand
Athani
Angamaly Private Bus Stand
Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand
Campus

ROUTE NO. 18 MUPPATHADAM TO CAMPUS:

Starting Point — Muppathadam
Boarding Points Panchayath Junction
Peedikapadi

West Kadungallur
Vrindavanam
Valanjambalam

East Kadungallur
Kadungalloor Temple
Desom

Parambayam

Kottai

Athani
Nedumbassery
Kariyad

Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand
Campus

7.50 A.M.
8.00 A.M.
8.05 A.M.
8.10 A.M.
8.15 A.M.
8.20 A.M.
8.25 A.M.
8.35 A.M.

7.58 A.M.
8.02 AM
8.04 AM.
8.06 A.M.
8.07 A.M.
8.09 A.M.
8.13 AM.
8.26 A.M.
8.29 AM.
8.40 A.M.

7.50 A.M.
751 AM.
753 AM.
7.54 AM.
7.56 A.M.
7.58 A.M.
8.00 A.M.
8.02 AM.
8.08 A.M.
8.09 A.M.
8.10 A.M.
8.11 AM.
8.12 AM.
8.14 AM.
8.29 AM.
8.45 A.M.



ROUTE NO. 20 PETTAH TO CAMPUS (via VYTTILA):

Starting Point - Pettah 7.20 AM.
Boarding Points Champakara 721 AM.
Thykoodam 7.22 AM.
Vyttila 7.25 A.M.
Chalickavattom 7.26 AM.
Puthiya Road 7.28 AM.
Ernakulam Medical Centre 7.29 AM.
Palarivattom Pipe Line 7.30 A.M.
Oberon Mall 7.32 AM.
Edappally Toll 7.37 AM.
Pathadippalam 7.38 AM.
Kalamassery Panchayath 740 AM.
Rajagiri Junction 745 AM.
Premier Junction 7.47 AM.
Thaikkavu 750 AM.
Federal Gardens 8.00 A.M.
Thottakkattukara 8.01 AM.
Parur Junction 8.02 AM.
Athani 8.08 A.M.
Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand 8.11 AM.
Campus 8.30 A.M.
ROUTE NO. 21 - IRINJALAKUDA (VIA CHALAKUDY) TO CAMPUS :
Starting Point — Tana (Irinjalakuda Govt. Hospital) 7.20 AM.
Vishwanatha Temple (SNBS Hall) 7.22 AM.
Pulloor Junction 7.27 AM.
Thommana Junction 731 AM.
Vallakunnu (Co-Op Society) 7.30 AM.
Pallinada Junction 7.33 AM.
Kallettumkara 7.35 AM.
Aloor Junction 7.37 AM.
Kanal Palam 7.41 AM.
Eddypuram 743 AM.
Potta Junction 744 AM.
Chalakudy North 748 AM.
Chalakudy Junction (KSRTC Junction) 7.52 AM.
Muringoor Junction 8.00 A.M.
Koratty 8.05 A.M.
Chirangara 8.10 A.M.
Karukutty 8.15 AM.
ROUTE NO. 22: PANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):
Starting Point — Passport Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) (Starting Time)  7.25 AM.
Boarding Points Panampilly Nagar —Manorama Junction 7.30 A.M.
Kadavanthra 7.35A.M.
Kumaranasan Square 7.39 A.M.
Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall) 745 AM.
Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam) 749 AM
Edappally High School 7.50 AM.
Edappally Church 753 AM.
Edappally Toll 7.55 A.M.
Kalamassery Panchayath 7.59 AM.
Federal Gardens 8.05 A.M.
Athani 8.20 A.M.

Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand 8.25 A.M.



ROUTE NO. 25 - THRISSUR (VIA CHALAKUDY) TO CAMPUS :

Starting Point — Thrissur Sakthan Bus Stand 7.00 AM.
Bini Tourist Home 7.01 AM.
Kizhakke Kotta 7.02 A.M.
Jubilee Mission Medical College 7.03 AM.
Chelakottukara 7.04 AM.
Valarkavu 7.05 A.M.
Anjerichira 7.06 A.M.
Kuttanellore Junction 7.09 AM.
Kuttanellore Bye Pass 7.10 AM.
Puzhampallam 7.13 A.M.
Marathakara Bye Pass 7.15 AM.
Jerusalem Dyana Kendram 717 AM.
Paliakkara 7.18 AM.
Amballoor 7.20 AM.
Puthukad (Trichur Service Co.op Bank) 7.22 AM.
Nandikara 7.24 AM.
Nellayi Junction 7.26 AM.
Kodakara (United Kuries) 7.30 AM.
Perambra 7.32 A.M.
Appollo 7.35 A.M.
Irinjalakuda Junction 7.39 AM.
Ashramam Junction 743 AM.
Mercy Home 744 AM.
Court 745 AM.
Campus 8.30 AM.

ROUTE NO. 26 NORTH PARAVUR TO CAMPUS (via MANJALY, ADUVASSERY):

Starting Point — North Paravur (Alinchuvadu) (Starting Time) 740 AM.
Boarding Points Vedimara 745 AM.
Makkanayi 746 AM.
Thekkethazham 7.47 AM.
Manjaly 748 A.M.
Thelathuruthu 749 AM.
Chalakka 7.50 AM.
Kunnukara Junction 752 AM.
Kuttipuzha School 753 AM.
Kuttiyal 7.54 AM.
Kuttipuzha 7.55 AM.
Aduvassery 7.56 AM.
Chunkam 757 AM.
Palaprassery 7.58 AM.
Chengamanad Junction 7.59 AM.
Athani 8.03 A.M.
Private Bus Stand Angamaly 8.10 AM.

KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly 8.15 AM.



ROUTE NO. 27 KODUNGALLUR TO CAMPUS (via ALUVA, PARUR Jn.):

Starting Point -
Boarding Points

Kodungalloor Bus Stand (Vadakke Nada)
Kodungallur Temple (Thekke Nada)
Sringapuram
Cheraman Pally
Keezhthali

TKS Puram
Moothakunnam
Labour Junction
Kappela
Andipillikavu
Thuruthipuram
Chakkumarassery
Parayakadu
Alummavu
Munambam Kavala
Chittattukara
Market

Bavapalli

Mannam
Kottappuram

U C College

7.00 A.M.
7.02 AM.
7.04 AM.
7.05 AM.
7.06 A.M.
7.07 AM.
7.09 AM.
7.12 AM.
7.13 AM.
7.14 AM.
7.16 A.M.
7.17 AM.
7.18 AM.
7.19 AM.
7.20 AM.
721 AM.
722 AM.
723 AM.
7.30 A.M.
740 AM.
745 AM.

ROUTE NO. 28 MUVATTUPUZHA TO CAMPUS (via PERUMBAVOOR):

Starting Point -
Boarding Points

Muvattupuzha Private Bus Stand
Post Office Junction
Aramana Junction
Kacherithazham

Nehru Park

Vazhappilly
Pulinchuvadu Junction
Pezhakkapilly
Pallichirangara
Pallithazham
Thrikkalathur Service Co.op Bank
Mannoor

Keezhillam School
Alinchuvadu
Ambalanada
Parathuvayalil Hospital
Canal Junction

Village Junction
Pulluvazhy Junction
Nangelipady
Vattakkattupady

Kalady Private Bus Stand

7.20 AM.
721 AM.
722 AM.
723 AM.
7.24 AM.
7.26 A.M.
7.28 A.M.
7.30 AM.
7.35 AM.
7.36 A.M.
7.38 A.M.
7.39 AM.
740 AM.
741 AM.
742 AM.
743 AM.
744 AM.
745 AM.
748 AM.
7.34 AM.
7.50 A.M.
8.10 AM

Principal



