# FEDERAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (FISAT) Hormis Nagar, Mookkannoor P O, Angamaly-683 577

# COLLEGE RUS TIMINGS FOR INDUCTION MEETING

<u>CC</u>	<b>DLLEGE BUS TIMINGS FOR INDUCTIO</b>	ON MEETING
ROUTE NO. 1 PA	ANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via	<b>KALOOR):</b>
	oort Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) ( <b>Starting Time</b> )	7.15 A.M.
Boarding Points	Panampilly Nagar – Manorama Junction	7.17 A.M.
-	Kadavanthra	7.20 A.M.
	Kumaranasan Square	7.24 A.M.
	Kathrukadavu	7.26 A.M.
	Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall)	7.28 A.M.
	Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam)	7.35 A.M
	Edappally High School	7.40 A.M.
	Edappally Church	7.42 A.M.
	Edappally Toll	7.45 A.M.
	Kalamassery Panchayath	7.48 A.M.
	Rajagiri Junction	7.50 A.M.
	Companypady	7.55 A.M.
	Thottakkattukara	8.00 A.M.
	Athani	8.10 A.M.
	Kariyad	8.12 A.M.
	Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand	8.15 A.M.
	Campus	8.50 A.M.
ROUTE NO. 2 PA	ANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via	VYTTILA):
Starting Point –	Kairali Apt (Panampilly Nagar) ( <b>Starting Time</b> )	7.20 A.M.
Boarding Points	Manorama Junction	7.25 A.M.
0	Kadavanthra	7.27 A.M.
	Elamkulam	7.28 A.M
	Vyttila	7.30 A.M.
	Chalickavattom	7.31 A.M.
	Puthiya Road	7.32 A.M.
	Palarivattam Pipe Line	7.35 A.M.
	Rajagiri Junction	8.00 A.M.
	Premier Junction	8.02 A.M.
	Thottakkattukara	8.08 A.M.
	Parur Junction	8.10 A.M.
	Desom	8.13 A.M.
	Campus	8.45 A.M.
ROUTE NO. 4 P.	ANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via	
	port Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) (Starting Time)	7.15 A.M.
Boarding Points	Panampilly Nagar – Manorama Junction	7.17 A.M.
Boarding Forms	Kadavanthra	7.20 A.M.
	Kumaranasan Square	7.24 A.M.
	Kaloor	7.28 A.M.
	Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam)	7.35 A.M
	Edappally High School	7.37 A.M.
	Edappally Church	7.40 A.M.
	Edappally Toll	7.45 A.M.
	Kalamassery Panchayath	7.48 A.M.
	Rajagiri Junction	7.50 A.M.
	Premier Junction	7.52 A.M.
	Aluva Market	8.00 A.M.
	Th. 4.11.4.1	0.00 /1.11.

Thottakkattukara

Parur Junction

8.01 A.M. 8.02 A.M.

# ROUTE NO. 5 TRIPPUNITHURA TO CAMPUS (via IRIMPANAM):

Starting Point – Tr	ippunithura Bus Stand (Infront of Club) (Starting Time)	7.00 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Vadakke Kotta	7.06 A.M.
	S N Junction	7.07 A.M.
	Irimpanam Vilakku Junction	7.08 A.M.
	Irimpanam Toll	7.09 A.M.
	Aluva Market	7.53 A.M.
	Campus	8.40 A.M.

#### **ROUTE NO. 7 (KAKKANAD TO CAMPUS):**

Starting Point –	Alinchuvadu	7.35 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Chempumukku	7.36 A.M.
_	Vazhakala	7.38 A.M.
	Padamughal	7.39 A.M.
	Kakkanad (Civil Station)	7.43 A.M.
	Mavelipuram	7.44 A.M.
	Vallathol Nagar	7.47 A.M.
	Thoshiba	7.49 A.M.
	Rajagiri Junction	7.50 A.M.
	Premier Junction	7.52 A.M.
	Companypady	7.56 A.M.
	Federal Gardens	8.00 A.M.

#### **ROUTE NO. 11 ALUVA TO CAMPUS:**

	<u> </u>	
Starting Point –	Aluva Bank Junction	8.00 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Pump Junction	8.02 A.M.
	KSRTC Bus Stand	8.03 A.M.
	Govt. Hospital Junction	8.04 A.M.
	Karothukuzhi Junction	8.05 A.M.
	Private Bus Stand	8.06 A.M.
	Thottakkattukara	8.11 A.M.
	KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly	8.25 A.M.
	Campus	8.40 A.M.

### **ROUTE NO. 13 THOPPUMPADY TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):**

Starting Point –	Thoppumpady (Starting Time)	7.00 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Naval Base	7.10 A.M.
	Thevara Junction	7.15 A.M.
	Atlantis	7.20 A.M.
	Kadavanthra	7.30 A.M.
	Kumaranasan Square	7.34 A.M.
	Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall)	7.40 A.M.
	Edappally High School	7.49 A.M.
	Edappally Church	7.52 A.M.
	Pathadippalam	8.05 A.M.
	Companypady	8.08 A.M.
	Desom	8.10 A.M.
	Athani	8.13 A.M.
	Private Bus Stand Angamaly	8.30 A.M.
	KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly	8.32 A.M.
	Campus	8.40 A.M.

### **ROUTE NO. 14 – PARIYARAM (CHALAKUDY) TO CAMPUS:**

Starting Point –	Pariyaram	7.50 A.M.
	Chalakudy North	8.00 A.M.
	Chalakudy Junction (KSRTC Junction)	8.05 A.M.
	Muringoor Junction	8.10 A.M.
	Koratty	8.15 A.M.
	Chirangara	8.20 A.M.
	Karukutty	8.25 A.M.
	Campus	8.35 A.M.

# **ROUTE NO. 17 (ALUVA TO CAMPUS):**

Starting Point –	Aluva Bank Junction	7.58 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Pump Junction (in front of Bata)	8.02 A.M
_	K S R T C Stand (Union Bank)	8.04 A.M.
	Government Hospital Junction	8.06 A.M.
	Karothukuzhi Junction	8.07 A.M.
	Private Bus Stand	8.09 A.M.
	Athani	8.13 A.M.
	Angamaly Private Bus Stand	8.26 A.M.
	Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand	8.29 A.M.
	Campus	8.40 A.M.

# **ROUTE NO. 18 MUPPATHADAM TO CAMPUS:**

Starting Point –	Muppathadam	7.50 A.M.
Boarding Points	Panchayath Junction	7.51 A.M.
	Peedikapadi	7.53 A.M.
	West Kadungallur	7.54 A.M.
	Vrindavanam	7.56 A.M.
	Valanjambalam	7.58 A.M.
	East Kadungallur	8.00 A.M.
	Kadungalloor Temple	8.02 A.M.
	Desom	8.08 A.M.
	Parambayam	8.09 A.M.
	Kottai	8.10 A.M.
	Athani	8.11 A.M.
	Nedumbassery	8.12 A.M.
	Kariyad	8.14 A.M.
	Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand	8.29 A.M.
	Campus	8.45 A.M.

# **ROUTE NO. 20 PETTAH TO CAMPUS (via VYTTILA):**

Starting Point –	Pettah	7.20 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Champakara	7.21 A.M.
	Thykoodam	7.22 A.M.
	Vyttila	7.25 A.M.
	Chalickavattom	7.26 A.M.
	Puthiya Road	7.28 A.M.
	Ernakulam Medical Centre	7.29 A.M.
	Palarivattom Pipe Line	7.30 A.M.
	Oberon Mall	7.32 A.M.
	Edappally Toll	7.37 A.M.
	Pathadippalam	7.38 A.M.
	Kalamassery Panchayath	7.40 A.M.
	Rajagiri Junction	7.45 A.M.
	Premier Junction	7.47 A.M.
	Thaikkavu	7.50 A.M.
	Federal Gardens	8.00 A.M.
	Thottakkattukara	8.01 A.M.
	Parur Junction	8.02 A.M.
	Athani	8.08 A.M.
	Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand	8.11 A.M.
	Campus	8.30 A.M.
DOLUME NO 44		TO 0115

### **ROUTE NO. 21 – IRINJALAKUDA (VIA CHALAKUDY) TO CAMPUS:**

Starting Point –	Tana (Irinjalakuda Govt. Hospital)	7.20 A.M.
	Vishwanatha Temple (SNBS Hall)	7.22 A.M.
	Pulloor Junction	7.27 A.M.
	Thommana Junction	7.31 A.M.
	Vallakunnu (Co-Op Society)	7.30 A.M.
	Pallinada Junction	7.33 A.M.
	Kallettumkara	7.35 A.M.
	Aloor Junction	7.37 A.M.
	Kanal Palam	7.41 A.M.
	Eddypuram	7.43 A.M.
	Potta Junction	7.44 A.M.
	Chalakudy North	7.48 A.M.
	Chalakudy Junction (KSRTC Junction)	7.52 A.M.
	Muringoor Junction	8.00 A.M.
	Koratty	8.05 A.M.
	Chirangara	8.10 A.M.
	Karukutty	8 15 A M

#### **ROUTE NO. 22: PANAMPILLY NAGAR TO CAMPUS (via KALOOR):**

Starting Point –	Passport Office Jun (Near Kairali Aps) (Starting Time)	7.25 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Panampilly Nagar – Manorama Junction	7.30 A.M.
-	Kadavanthra	7.35A.M.
	Kumaranasan Square	7.39 A.M.
	Kaloor (Opp. A J Hall)	7.45 A.M.
	Palarivattom Junction (Polakulam)	7.49 A.M
	Edappally High School	7.50 A.M.
	Edappally Church	7.53 A.M.
	Edappally Toll	7.55 A.M.
	Kalamassery Panchayath	7.59 A.M.
	Federal Gardens	8.05 A.M.
	Athani	8.20 A.M.
	Angamaly KSRTC Bus Stand	8.25 A.M.

ROUTE NO.	25 – THRISSUR (VIA CHALAKUDY) TO	CAMPUS:
Starting Point –	Thrissur Sakthan Bus Stand	7.00 A.M.
_	Bini Tourist Home	7.01 A.M.
	Kizhakke Kotta	7.02 A.M.
	Jubilee Mission Medical College	7.03 A.M.
	Chelakottukara	7.04 A.M.
	Valarkavu	7.05 A.M.
	Anjerichira	7.06 A.M.
	Kuttanellore Junction	7.09 A.M.
	Kuttanellore Bye Pass	7.10 A.M.
	Puzhampallam	7.13 A.M.
	Marathakara Bye Pass	7.15 A.M.
	Jerusalem Dyana Kendram	7.17 A.M.
	Paliakkara	7.18 A.M.
	Amballoor	7.20 A.M.
	Puthukad (Trichur Service Co.op Bank)	7.22 A.M.
	Nandikara	7.24 A.M.
	Nellayi Junction	7.26 A.M.
	Kodakara (United Kuries)	7.30 A.M.
	Perambra	7.32 A.M.
	Appollo	7.35 A.M.
	Irinjalakuda Junction	7.39 A.M.
	Ashramam Junction	7.43 A.M.
	Mercy Home	7.44 A.M.
	Court	7.45 A.M.
	Campus	8.30 A.M.

# ROUTE NO. 26 NORTH PARAVUR TO CAMPUS (via MANJALY, ADUVASSERY):

ROCIETIONE TO THE TO CHAIN CO (NEW MINISTER)			
Starting Point –	North Paravur (Alinchuvadu) (Starting Time)	7.40 A.M.	
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Vedimara	7.45 A.M.	
	Makkanayi	7.46 A.M.	
	Thekkethazham	7.47 A.M.	
	Manjaly	7.48 A.M.	
	Thelathuruthu	7.49 A.M.	
	Chalakka	7.50 A.M.	
	Kunnukara Junction	7.52 A.M.	
	Kuttipuzha School	7.53 A.M.	
	Kuttiyal	7.54 A.M.	
	Kuttipuzha	7.55 A.M.	
	Aduvassery	7.56 A.M.	
	Chunkam	7.57 A.M.	
	Palaprassery	7.58 A.M.	
	Chengamanad Junction	7.59 A.M.	
	Athani	8.03 A.M.	
	Private Bus Stand Angamaly	8.10 A.M.	
	KSRTC Bus Stand Angamaly	8.15 A.M.	

ROUTE NO. 27	KODUNGALLUR TO CAMPUS (via	ALUVA, PARUR Jn.):
Starting Point –	Kodungalloor Bus Stand (Vadakke Nada)	7.00 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Kodungallur Temple (Thekke Nada)	7.02 A.M.
	Sringapuram	7.04 A.M.
	Cheraman Pally	7.05 A.M.
	Keezhthali	7.06 A.M.
	TKS Puram	7.07 A.M.
	Moothakunnam	7.09 A.M.
	Labour Junction	7.12 A.M.
	Kappela	7.13 A.M.
	Andipillikavu	7.14 A.M.
	Thuruthipuram	7.16 A.M.
	Chakkumarassery	7.17 A.M.
	Parayakadu	7.18 A.M.
	Alummavu	7.19 A.M.
	Munambam Kavala	7.20 A.M.
	Chittattukara	7.21 A.M.
	Market	7.22 A.M.
	Bavapalli	7.23 A.M.
	Mannam	7.30 A.M.
	Kottappuram	7.40 A.M.
	U C College	7.45 A.M.

# ROUTE NO. 28 MUVATTUPUZHA TO CAMPUS (via PERUMBAVOOR):

Starting Daint	Managhanan-la Dairecta Dasa Chand	7.20 A M
Starting Point –	Muvattupuzha Private Bus Stand	7.20 A.M.
<b>Boarding Points</b>	Post Office Junction	7.21 A.M.
	Aramana Junction	7.22 A.M.
	Kacherithazham	7.23 A.M.
	Nehru Park	7.24 A.M.
	Vazhappilly	7.26 A.M.
	Pulinchuvadu Junction	7.28 A.M.
	Pezhakkapilly	7.30 A.M.
	Pallichirangara	7.35 A.M.
	Pallithazham	7.36 A.M.
	Thrikkalathur Service Co.op Bank	7.38 A.M.
	Mannoor	7.39 A.M.
	Keezhillam School	7.40 A.M.
	Alinchuvadu	7.41 A.M.
	Ambalanada	7.42 A.M.
	Parathuvayalil Hospital	7.43 A.M.
	Canal Junction	7.44 A.M.
	Village Junction	7.45 A.M.
	Pulluvazhy Junction	7.48 A.M.
	Nangelipady	7.34 A.M.
	Vattakkattupady	7.50 A.M.
	Kalady Private Bus Stand	8.10 A.M